	9910	09-16-2	2005	A	ttorney Docket No. 059	0-1007	
Form P	TO-1595 RI			H ET	U.S. Department of Comm U.S. Patent and Trademan	nerce rk Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	103082	476	-	nal documents or copy the	reof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Pierre GARNER		Name : Name: Address:	CALOR	f receiving party(ies) oise Courtois , France	29/237907	
Addi 3.	Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Ad	ditional nan Yes	ne(s) and addre: ⊠ No	ss(es) attached?	- 1	
4	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 5	Total n		ications and patents		
	Customer No.: 00466	6.	Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ E	nclosed			
	Second Floor		□ A	uthorized to be	e charged to deposit acc	ount	
	745 South 23 rd Street	7.	Depos	it Account No.	25-0120		
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			n duplicate cop it account)	oy of this page if paying b	у	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Patch September 9, 2005					ру	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

09/12/2005 SSESHE1 00000110 2923790Z 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Y&T September 9, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,							
	Pierre GARNER						
	rred to as "applicant(s)", have	invented certain new and useful improvements in					
(a)	(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on						
	, Appli	cation No,					
(b)	for which an application for a	United States patent was executed on					
	,						
WHEF	REAS, <u>CALOR</u> ,						
whose addres	s is Place Ambroise Courto	<u>is - 69008 LYON - FRANCE,</u>					
hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in							
47 12 1844	ne,						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good							
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,							
applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full							
and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in							
and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and							
behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which							
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)							
had this assignment and sale not been made.							
• •	, ,	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and					
Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).							
Date <u>AUGUST</u>	25. 2005.						
	,	(signature) Pierre GARNER					
Date							
		(signature)					
Date	,	(signature)					
Date		(oignature)					
	,	(signature)					
Date	,	(signature)					

PATENT REEL: 016986 FRAME: 0943